ACS800
Marine Supplement
ACS800-01+C132 Drives (0.55 to 160 kW)
ACS800-U1+C132 Drives (0.75 to 200 HP)
ACS800-04+C132 Drive Modules (0.55 to 160 kW)
ACS800-U4+C132 Drive Modules (0.75 to 200 HP)
ACS800 Single Drive Manuals
HARDWARE MANUALS (appropriate manual is included in the

Installation and maintenance instructions
11
Type designation label
The ratings on the type designation label are given at an ambient temperature of
40 °C (104 °F). For the 40 °C (104 °F) ratings, refer to the ACS800-01/U1 Hardware
Manual [3AFE64382101 (English)] or ACS800-04/U4 Hardware Manual
[3AFE68372984 (English)].
An example type designation label is shown below.
Installation and maintenance instructions
12
Installation and maintenance instructions
13
Technical data
What this chapter contains
This chapter contains the ratings and technical requirements for the ACS800-
01+C132 and ACS800-U1+C132, and for ACS800-04+C132 units of frame sizes R2
to R6. For other technical specifications of the drive, refer to ACS800-01/U1
Hardware Manual (3AFE64382101 [English]) or ACS800-04 Hardware Manual
(3AFE68372984 [English]).
+C132 denotes marine type approval.
IEC ratings
ACS800-01+C132
The IEC ratings for the ACS800-01+C132 with 50 Hz and 60 Hz supplies at an
ambient temperature of 45 °C (113 °F) are given below. The symbols are described
on page 17.
Drive type
ACS800-01-
Nominal
ratings
No-
overload
use
Light-overload
use
Heavy-duty use Frame
size
Air flow Heat
dissipation
Icont.max
A
Imax
A
Pcont.max
kW
I2N
A
PN
kW
I2hd
A
Phd
 kW m3/h W
Three-phase supply voltage 208 V, 220 V, 230 V or 240 V
-0001-2 4.8 6.5 0.75 4.5 0.75 3.2 0.55 R2 35 100
-0002-2 6.2 8.2 1.1 5.7 1.1 4.1 0.75 R2 35 100
-0003-2 8.1 10.8 1.5 7.3 1.5 5.4 1.1 R2 35 100
-0004-2 10.4 13.8 2.2 9.7 2.2 7.1 1.5 R2 35 120
-0005-2 13.2 17.6 3 12 3 8.8 1.5 R2 35 140
-0006-2 18 24 4 17 4 13 3 R3 69 160
-0009-2 24 32 5.5 23 5.5 18 4 R3 69 200
-0011-2 32 46 7.5 29 7.5 22 5.5 R3 69 250
-0016-2 42 62 11 40 11 30 7.5 R4 103 340
-0020-2 52 72 11 48 11 35 7.5 R4 103 440
-0025-2 68 86 18.5 66 18.5 47 11 R5 168 530
-0030-2 82 112 22 76 22 57 15 R5 168 610
-0040-2 98 138 30 89 22 66 18.5 R5 168 810
-0050-2 134 164 37 125 37 92 22 R6 405 1190
-0060-2 158 202 45 147 45 109 30 R6 405 1190
-0070-2 192 282 55 175 45 134 37 R6 405 1440
Three-phase supply voltage 380 V, 400 V or 415 V
-0003-3 4.8 6.5 1.5 4.5 1.5 3.2 1.1 R2 35 100
-0004-3 6.2 8.2 2.2 5.6 2.2 4.1 1.5 R2 35 120
-0005-3 8.1 10.8 3.0 7.3 3.0 5.4 2.2 R2 35 140
-0006-3 10.4 13.8 4.0 9.7 4.0 7.1 3.0 R2 35 160
-0009-3 13.2 17.6 5.5 12.3 5.5 9.0 4.0 R2 35 200
-0011-3 18 24 7.5 17 7.5 13 5.5 R3 69 250
-0016-3 24 32 11 23 7.5 18 7.5 R3 69 340
-0020-3 32 46 15 29 11 22 7.5 R3 69 440

This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
ACS800-01 / ACS800-U1 / ACS800-04
Issued to
ABB Oy, Drives
Helsinki, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
��
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-03-25
This Certificate is valid until 2025-01-25.
DNV GL local station: Helsinki FIS
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Technical data
21
Lloyd’s Register of Shipping
Type Approval Certificate
Page 1 of 2
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 05/07/2024
25/02/2020
LR2001926TA
71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK
TA01 1.0.0
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred
to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
Thorsten Wolff
Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA
A member of the Lloyd's Register group
This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with
the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.
Manufacturer ABB Oy - Drives
Address Hiomotie 13, 00380 Helsinki, Finland
Type Electronic Frequency Convertor
Description Electronic Frequency Converters
Trade Name ACS800-01/-04 frames R2-R6 with option +C132
Application Marine and offshore use in environmental categories ENV1 and ENV2 as
defined in LR Test Specification No. 1:2002
Specified Standard Manufacturer’s specification
Ratings refer to the Appendix for details
Other Conditions Installation of this equipment for marine applications on LR classed ships is to
be in accordance with the applicable Lloyd’s Register Rules and Regulations.
This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied
from the specimen tested.  The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to
the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.
Technical data
22
Type Approval Certificate
Page 2 of 2
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 05/07/2024
25/02/2020
LR2001926TA
71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK
TA01 1.0.0